

## Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University

Panchanan Nagar, Vivekananda Street, Cooch Behar- 736101, West Bengal Phone: 03582-230111 Email: coe@cbpbu.ac.in Website: www.cbpbu.net

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATION

Ref No: CBPBU/CE/PG/ Notice/1468/ F-4/22

Date: 31/01/2022

## **NOTIFICATION**

It is hereby notified that the eligible students who could not fill-up the Examination Form for the M.A./M.Sc./M.Com. CBCS 3rd Semester Examinations, 2022 [Regular], M.A./M.Sc. 3rd Semester (Under Old Syllabus) Examinations, 2022 [Backlog] may contact the Office of the Controller of Examination, CBPBU through the Head/Coordinator of respective PG Department of the University or the Principal of the concerned College on or before the scheduled date of Examination.

## In communication to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 2. The Registrar, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 3. Prof. Madhab Chandra Adhikary, Professor in History, Dean, Faculty of Post-Graduate Studies in Arts, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 4. Prof. Prabir Kumar Haldar, Professor in Physics, Dean, Faculty of Post-Graduate Studies in Science, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 5. The Finance Officer, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 6. The Inspector of College, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 7. The Head/Coordinators, All P.G. Departments of CBPBU, with a request to inform the students concerned.
- 8. The Principal, Cooch Behar College, with a request to inform the students concerned.
- 9. The Principal, A.B.N.Seal College, with a request to inform the students concerned.
- 10.Dr. Avijit Datta, System Administrator, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University, to upload the notice OOCHBEHAR

in the University Website.

11. University Notice Board.

UNIVERSITY (Dr. Abhijeet Deb) Controller of Examination Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University